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Recessed TV Box Installation Instructions - Legrand

14 fÃ©vr. 2008 - Page 1. FRAME MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS: Note: Unit to be installed on finished wall, with a thickness of 1/8" to 1-1/16". Be sure. 
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Recessed TV Box Installation Instructions P/N 340868 Rev. B FRAME MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS: Note: Unit to be installed on finished wall, with a thickness of 1/8" to 1-1/16". Be sure there are no obstructions behind wall surface, such as wall studs. 1) Place Frame facing wall in desired location and mark wall through slots provided. Make sure there are no obstructions behind wall before cutting. 2) Connect the marks and cut out wall surface. Cut Out Dimensions: TV1W: 4-1/8" x 6-3/8" TV3W: 7-3/4" x 6-3/8" 3) Place Frame into cutout. Turn screws clockwise. Tighten until snug against wall. 4) Insert P&S Signature™ end-cap tabs and firmly push to snap on. Note: To remove Signature™ end-caps, insert small flat screwdriver into each notch and gently pry off. See figure 1.



TV3W



TV1W



A) Line Voltage or Low Voltage Mounting Capable. Use appropriate installation instruction. B) Low Voltage Only. Use keystone jacks for hard wired terminations. www.passandseymour.com (full line of keystone jack options.) Fig. 1 LINE VOLTAGE INSTALLATION: Warning – To prevent severe shock or electrocution, always turn power OFF at the service panel before installing this unit, working on the circuit, or changing a lamp. 1) A P&S old work electrical box must be used. P116W, S116W & S118W are recommended for best fit. Check for clearances before installation to ensure proper fit. Center opening on TV3W may not be suitable for line voltage in all applications. (2x4 wall construction) 2) Pull cable through desired opening. Insert nonmetallic cable into Auto/Clamp® cable entry in the old work box. 3) Pull cable through to the desired length. Install UL listed Electrical devices per manufacturer’s instructions.
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4) Insert electrical box into Frame opening with the swing brackets flat to the box and turn screws clockwise until snug to Frame. 5) Use UL listed wall plates to complete the installation. Note: Max wall plate dimensions: 4-7/8" x 3" (Recommended: P&S TP wall plates) LOW VOLTAGE INSTALLATION: 1) Install green low voltage brackets, with text facing out as shown in figures 2-4. 2) Pull Low Voltage wiring though desired opening and wire terminate to keystone multimedia jacks per manufactures instructions. 3) Push excess wire back through Frame and mount jack to Low Voltage wall plate or Low Voltage insert provided. 4) Install wall plates as needed. (Wall plate is NOT needed for TV1W “B” opening.)



Fig. 2



Fig. 3



Fig. 4



Boîte encastrée pour TV Instructions d’installation Piéce N° 340868 Rev. B



Support technique (800) 223-4185



INSTRUCTIONS D’INSTALLATION DU CADRE Remarque : L’unité doit être installée sur une cloison finie d’une épaisseur comprise entre 1/8 et 1-1/16 po (3 et 27 mm). S’assurer qu’il n’y a pas d’obstructions derrière la surface de la cloison, comme des montants par exemple. 1) Placer le cadre face à la cloison à l’emplacement souhaité et marquer la cloison à travers les fentes du cadre. S’assurer qu’il n’y a pas d’obstructions derrière la surface de la cloison avant de découper l’ouverture. 2) Tracer des lignes entre les repères et découper la cloison. Dimensions de la découpe: TV1W: 4-1/8 x 6-3/8 po (105 x 162 mm). TV3W: 7-3/4 x 6-3/8 po (197 x 162 mm). 3) Insérer le cadre dans l’ouverture. Tourner les vis dans le sens des aiguilles d’une montre. Serrer jusqu’à ce que le cadre soit bien appliqué contre la cloison. 4) Insérer les languettes de chaque plaquette d'extrémité P&S Signature™ et appuyer fermement pour enclencher la plaquette. Remarque : Pour retirer les plaquettes Signature™, insérer la lame d’un petit tournevis dans chaque fente et tourner doucement pour dégager la languette. Voir figure 1. A) Compatible avec alimentation secteur ou basse tension. Suivre les instructions d’installation appropriées. B) Basse tension uniquement. Utiliser des prises Keystone pour les terminaisons câblées. www.passandseymour.com (gamme complète de prises Keystone)
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INSTALLATION POUR BASSE TENSION Attention – Pour éviter tout choc électrique ou une électrocution, toujours couper l'électricité au niveau du panneau d'alimentation avant d’installer cette unité, de travailler sur le circuit électrique ou de changer une lampe. 1) Utiliser l’ancienne boîte de jonction P&S. P116W, S116W et S118W sont recommandées pour obtenir la meilleure installation possible. Vérifier les dégagements avant l’installation. L’ouverture centrale du TV3W peut ne pas convenir pour la basse tension dans toutes les applications (paroi supportée par des montants 2x4). 2) Tirer le câble par l’ouverture souhaitée. Insérer un câble non-métallique dans le serre-câble Auto/Clamp® de l’ancienne boîte de jonction. 3) Tirer la longueur de câble souhaitée. Installer les dispositifs homologués UL selon les instructions du fabricant. 4) Insérer une boîte de jonction dans l’ouverture du cadre avec les pattes de support pivotantes appliquées contre la surface de la boîte et tourner les vis dans le sens des aiguilles d’une montre jusqu’à ce que la boîte soit bien appliquée contre le cadre. 5) Utiliser des plaques murales homologuées UL pour terminer l’installation. Remarque : dimensions maximales de la plaque murale: 4-7/8 x 3 po (124 x 76 mm) (Recommandées: plaques murales TP P&S) INSTALLATION POUR ALIMENTATION SECTEUR 1) Installer les supports verts pour basse tension, avec le texte dirigé vers l’extérieur comme illustré aux figures 2-4. 2) Tirer le câble basse tension à travers l’ouverture souhaitée et terminer les fils avec des fiches Keystone multi-média selon les instructions du fabricant. 3) Enfoncer le câble excédentaire dans le cadre et installer la fiche sur la plaque murale basse tension ou l’insert basse tension fourni. 4) Installer les plaques murales nécessaires (aucune plaque murale nécessaire pour l’ouverture «B» du TV1W).



Caja empotrable para televisión Instrucciones de instalación Parte No. 340868 Rev. B



Asistencia Técnica (800) 223-4185



INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE DEL MARCO: Nota: La unidad debe instalarse sobre la pared acabada, con un espesor de 1/8 pulg. hasta 1-1/16 pulg. Verifique que no haya obstrucciones detrás de la superficie de la pared, tal como vigas de pared. 1) Coloque el marco, dirigido hacia la pared, en la ubicación deseada, y marque la pared a través de las ranuras suministradas. Antes de cortar, verifique que no hay obstrucciones detrás de la pared. 2) Conecte las marcas y recorte la superficie de la pared. Dimensiones del recorte: TV1W: 4-1/8 pulg. x 6-3/8 pulg. TV3W: 7-3/4 pulg. x 6-3/8 pulg. 3) Coloque el marco en la abertura. Gire en sentido horario los tornillos. Apriete hasta ajustar contra la pared. 4) Inserte las lengüetas de las plaquetas de los extremos Signature™ de P&S y haga presión firmemente para que enganchen. Nota: Para quitar las plaquetas de extremos Signature™, inserte la punta plana de un destornillador pequeño en cada ranura y haga palanca suavemente. Consulte la figura 1.
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A. Apto para montajes de voltaje de línea o bajo voltaje. Utilice la instrucción de instalación apropiada. B. Únicamente bajo voltaje. Utilice conectores Keystone para los bornes conectados por cable. www.passandseymour.com (gama completa de opciones de conectores Keystone) INSTALACIÓN PARA VOLTAJE DE LÍNEA: Advertencia – Para evitar descargas eléctricas serias o electrocución, antes de instalar, trabajar en el circuito o cambiar una bombilla de esta unidad, siempre apague el suministro eléctrico en el panel de servicio. 1) Debe utilizarse la vieja caja eléctrica de trabajo P&S. Se recomiendan las cajas P116W, S116W y S118W para lograr el mejor ajuste. Antes de la instalación, revise en cuanto a espacios entre piezas para garantizar un ajuste apropiado. La abertura central del TV3W podría no ser apropiada para voltaje en línea en todas las aplicaciones. (construcción de pared 2X4) 2) Hale el cable a través de la abertura deseada. Inserte el cable no-metálico en el orificio de entrada de cable Auto/Clamp® de la vieja caja eléctrica de trabajo. 3) Hale el cable hasta la longitud deseada. Instale dispositivos eléctricos aprobados por UL, según las instrucciones del fabricante. 4) Inserte la caja eléctrica en la abertura del marco con los soportes giratorios nivelados con respecto a la caja y gire en sentido horario los tornillos hasta que queden ajustados al marco. 5) Utilice placas de pared aprobadas por UL para finalizar la instalación. Nota: Dimensiones máximas de la placa de pared: 4-7/8 pulg. x 3 pulg. (Se recomiendan: placas de pared TP de P&S) INSTALACIÓN PARA BAJO VOLTAJE: 1) Instale los soportes verdes de bajo voltaje, con el texto dirigido hacia afuera según se muestra en las figuras 2-4. 2) Hale el cableado de bajo voltaje a través de la abertura deseada y conecte los cables a los conectores multimedia Keystone según las instrucciones del fabricante. 3) Empuje de regreso el cable sobrante a través del marco y monte el conector a la placa de pared de bajo voltaje o el inserto de bajo voltaje suministrado. 4) Instale las placas de pared según se requiera. (No se necesita la placa de pared para la abertura “B” del marco TV1W.)



P.O. Box 4822 Syracuse, NY 13221-4822 www.passandseymour.com



P/N 340868 Rev. B Technical Support (800) 223-4185
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Warning and Installation Instructions - Legrand 

WARNING: IMPROPER WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL WIRING DEVICE CAN CAUSE. SERIOUS ... Mount outlet in box using mounting screws supplied.
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Warning and Installation Instructions - Legrand 

NE PAS UTILISER AVEC DES FILS EN ALUMINIUM. ADVERTENCIA: EL CABLEADO INCORRECTO DE UN DISPOSITIVO DE CABLEADO. ELÃ‰CTRICO ...
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Warning and Installation Instructions - Legrand 

WARNING: IMPROPER WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL WIRING DEVICE CAN CAUSE. SERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH. THESE WIRING DEVICES SHOULD BE ...
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installation instructions instrucciones de instalaciÃ³n - Legrand 

terminal screws to 14 inch pounds torque. 7. Insert device into angle cover and install assembly screw from back. 8. Assemble cord clamp into cover and tighten ...
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Wireless Recessed Sensor—Installation ... - UserManual.wiki 

Verify mounting location before drilling any holes, the area must ... This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or ...
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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS Large Tree Mount Junction Box 

WARNING: All parts must be used as indicated in these instructions. This product is designed for use ... the manufacturer if any parts are damaged or missing.
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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS Large Tree Mount Junction Box 

WARNING: All parts must be used as indicated in these instructions. This product is designed for use ... the manufacturer if any parts are damaged or missing.
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D2120 Installation Guide 1033 - Legrand 

Ne pas nÃ©gliger la sÃ©curitÃ© que procure un branchement polarisÃ© ou avec raccordement Ã  la terre, Un branchement polarisÃ© comprend deux fiches dont.
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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS INSTRUCTIONS D'INSTALLATION 

Insert the large grease tray all the way under the back edge ..... I Si un conduit de raccordement flexible est utilisé, sa longueur ne doit pas dépasser 4 pi (121,9 ...
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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS INSTRUCTIONS D'INSTALLATION 

All safety messages will follow the safety alert symbol and either the word “DANGER” or ..... F. 6" (15.2 cm) min. clearance from both sides of range to side wall.
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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS INSTRUCTIONS D'INSTALLATION 

ventilation system may cause ignition and combustion problems with this gas ...... Power Spare. RD. WH. BK WH. RD. Reignition. Module. Cooktop. Front View.
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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS INSTRUCTIONS D'INSTALLATION 

any pressure testing of the gas supply piping system at test pressures equal to or ..... Use the following chart to find the exact orifice spud placement. Fully insert ...
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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS INSTRUCTIONS D'INSTALLATION 

that system at test pressures in excess of 1/2 psi (3.5 kPa). Line pressure .... continues until the flame is lit or the knob is turned to OFF. NOTE: The first time ...
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installation instructions instructions d'installation 

These words mean: follow instructions. instructions. DANGER. WARNING. BUILT-IN ..... Connect the 2 yellow-green wires (B) together using a UL listed wire ...
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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS INSTRUCTIONS D'INSTALLATION 

by its side or rear flanges. □. The gas and electric supply should be located as shown in the “Gas and Electric Connection Locations” section so that they are ...
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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS INSTRUCTIONS D'INSTALLATION 

1/2" (13 mm) deep-well socket. 7 mm nut driver. Masking tape. IMPORTANT: Do not install a ventilation system that blows air downward toward this gas cooking ...
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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS INSTRUCTIONS D'INSTALLATION 

•If you cannot reach your gas supplier, call the fire department. ... Flame spreader (on grill models). □ ...... Test the flame by turning the control from LO to HI,.
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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS INSTRUCTIONS D'INSTALLATION 

Operation of Cooktop Burners” section in the “Complete. Installation” section. 6. .... Remove spring retainer from the cap by pushing against the flat side of the ...
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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS INSTRUCTIONS D'INSTALLATION 

any pressure testing of the gas supply piping system at test pressures equal to .... continues until the flame is lit or the knob is turned to OFF. Check Operation of ...
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installation instructions instructions d'installation 

Outillage et piÃ¨ces . .... If your washer includes a sound shield, please refer to the instructions included with the sound shield to install it at this time. NOTE: Keep ...
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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS INSTRUCTIONS D'INSTALLATION 

A time-delay fuse or circuit breaker is recommended. □. This range is equipped with a CSA International Certified. Power Cord intended to be plugged into a ...
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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS INSTRUCTIONS D'INSTALLATION 

I Acceptable Shut-off Devices: Gas Cocks and Ball Valves installed for use shall be listed. ..... Insert the small grease tray all the way under the front of the.
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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS INSTRUCTIONS D'INSTALLATION 

This is the safety alert symbol. This symbol alerts you to potential hazards that can kill or hurt you and ..... †®TEFLON is a registered trademark of Chemours.
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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS INSTRUCTIONS D'INSTALLATION 

Pour toutes cuisiniÃ¨res Ã  gaz Thermador ProfessionalÂ® ... Do not use any phone in your building. .... installed on either side of the hood is 13". A ..... The gas supply connections shall be made by a ..... cuisiniÃ¨re, car ces types d'appareils.T
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